
GOVERNME 1 1 0 TR URA 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AR) DEPARTMENT 

SECRETAR AT. AGARTALA 

No.F.3(16)-GA(AR}/14(Part-ll}/ fti~ I 	 Dated, Agartala, ~V~April, 2021 

MEMORANDUM 

Subject:- Redress of pending Publ ic Grievances on Centralized Public Grievance Redress and 
Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) of Tripura-reg. 

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a system generated statement as on 
161 

h April, 2021 indicating pendency against each department, and it is observed, there are 
4(four) publ ic grievance are pending more than l(one) year, and 66(sixty-six) cases are 
pending as on 16-04-2021. 

2] I am also directed to dispose of all the public grievances within 301
h April, 2021. 

COVID-19 grievances shall be dispose of within 3(three) days other-then 60(sixty) days. If it is 
not possible to completely redress the grievance/respond to suggestion in 3(three) days 
then a suitable interim reply may please be given to the petitioner. 

3] This may be treated as MOST URGENT. 

Enclo:- As stated above. (Deb~~
Deputy Secretary to the 
Government of Tripura 

To 
All Head of Departments 

Copy to: 

1. 	 The PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura for kind information to the Chief Secretary. 
2. 	 The Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries/ Addi. Secretaries, Govt. of 

Tripura. 
3. 	 The Nodal Officer, Public Grievance Portal (CPGRAMS) 

------------Departments/ Organizations, Govt. of Tripura. 
4. 	 The District Magistrate & Collector, West/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ South/ Khowai/ 

Dhalai/ North/ Unakoti District. 
The Director IT, IT Bhawan, ITI Road, lndranagar, Agartala with request to upload the 
same in the State Portal as well as GA(AR) Departm~nt's Webpage. 

~h.·•<tlc o! rf.-:-yse:;;.
r. . .... _.. ' •oura 

REC.»" TV BO 
No . ........ ....... ......... ........ .. 


Oat• ~fJ.O.tJ.l.~f:).');.J 

(Debj~4--
Deputy Secretary to the 
GC'vernment of Tripura 

I 



Government of Tripura 
Subordinate Wise Pendency Report 

Period of Report: 01/01/2020 to 16/04/2021 
Date: 16/04/2021 

Crnei Minister's 152 103 246 336 9 2 0 3 0 2 
O'i1cc 

Depart 111ent of 8 24 31 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 
/\griculture 

fJep.11 tmem of 11 12 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
/\111111al Resource 
D<.!vdopmcnt 

l Cf.Jdrtrncnl of 0 4 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (J 

1.."ooperutio11 

lJcpartment of 0 7 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
f.lect"o11 

l)t pr11 tniont of 11 43 49 127 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 
I 11Jl1Ll.' 

fJ..:?o 11 t1 1ent of 7 8 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
F1'>henes 

Depa1tn1ent of Forest 0 10 5 22 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 

Depa rtment of GA 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Confidential and 
Cabinet 

Depa rtmc 11t of G/\ 2 5 7 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
l'ol lic.tl 

D~p<11 tment of 4 14 18 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
General 



. ame' Brought Received Disposed Average Total Between Between · Between .. Between'-.(:.;; Bef~e~1l*'M~tween 
,... ·--.···~"'·"'~~ 

· Forward During During Disposal Pending Oto 16to 31 to 61 to 91 t6"":'.-.;,, 18_1 ~to 

·:· Days As On 15Days 30Days 60D·a~s 90Days . 180Days:~~fJ~~pays 
• · ToDate . . . .... --~ .. ,.

I •· ' ~ •. ; '-I -' ~ •.J-~•.....: 

Administration 
Administrative 
Reforms 

Department of 
r:;"r'l" P'li 

/\rlmin!s trat ion 

f'crsonnc l and 

3 9 12 284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Training. 

Department of 
General 

0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Administrat ion 

Printing and 
Stationery. 

Dcpurl111cnt of 
Gener;i l 

Adminis tration 

0 6 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Secretariat 
Administration. 

Department of 
Health and Family 
Welfare 

54 90 140 363 4 2 0 0 0 0 

Deoa1 lment of 49 so 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

HighPr Education 

Department of Home 
Fire Se rvice 

0 6 6 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of Home 
Jail 

Department of Home 
Police 

0 

3 

5 

77 1 

3 

77 

90 

31 

2 

3 

0 

2 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Dcp·"trn0nt of 
Industries and 

24 24 46 578 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Development 
P?"r'1ay::it 

l)~r;ortmPnt of 
School Education 

Depa rtment of 
Science Technology 
and Environment 

Department of Social 
Welfare and Social 
f-rf11niL1nn 

UPrnrtmP.nt of 
Tourism 

Department of 
Transport 

Department of Tribal 
Welfare 

Department of Urban 
Dcvclopn~cnt 

Dcpartllcnt of 
Welfare of Minorities 

Department of 
Welfare of Other 
Backward Classes 

Department of 
Welfare of Schedu led 
Caste 

Ccpart'"rrcnt of Youth 
Affairs and Sports 

District 
Administration 

41 

0 

0 

0 

3 

0 

16 

0 

0 

0 

8 

83 

20 

2 

40 

27 

52 

20 

12 

22 

14 

24 

124 

20 

2 

42 

26 

67 

20 

12 

22 

15 

32 

340 

16 

34 

41 

46 

23 

152 

35 

25 

79 

76 

151 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 



., 

-~'.~}~ B~<?ught Received Disposed Average Total Between Between Betwe~n Between Between Betweery:~ 

-~-. 7J~_i:~~r~ .'. ~uring During Disposal Pending 0 to 16 to 31 to 61 to 91 to 181 to_. 
~~:~;,\;:-! .: :: · _.· Days As On 15Days 30Days 60Days 90Days 180Days 365Days 
. ~Jr·~.-.:._., .· . 

· ~ -·"· · " _. · · ' lioDate- ii?. . {';:;· . " ..~· ' 

Commerce 

Department of 

lndll'.>tries and 

Commerce 

Information 

Technology 

0 11 11 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of 
lnfo1 mauon and 

C11ltural Affairs 

8 8 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of 

Lc1bour 
0 18 18 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 u 

Department of Law 19 20 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of 
i>lnnnrng 

0 2 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of 

rowe1 
2 26 26 45 2 0 0 0 0 0 

Dl~partmcnl of Public 

Wo1ks Drinking 

Waler and Sanitation 

4 11 15 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 u 

IJ(partment of Public 

Works Roads and 
l'luildings 

15 18 32 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of Public 

':Vorks Water 
Resource 

0 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 

DPpnrtrnenr o f 

Hcvenuc 

3 17 20 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Department of Rural 

Development 

3 30 31 47 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DcpJrtment of Rural 10 11 ?3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



.. 

N'!~i~t-· 
.~:t.-..{·:-, .. ~ 

-':.iC.-·::..··: 
· Brought 

Forward 
Received 
During 

Disposed 
During 

Average 
Disposal 

Total 
Pending 

Between 
0 to 

Between 
16 to 

Between 
31 to 

Between 
61 to 

Between 
91 to 

Betwee~'t,-,., Morei 
' ··"i"-,~"-";" 

181 to ;~Tlian 1 
1;~;~:~:. ~ .-..;1....
·:!l~!·':·'. · · ..- · 

Days As On 
ToDate 

15Days 30Days 60Days 90Days 180Days 365Days ·,~fx~~r;. 
•i·~~" 
; :q~·~tri; 

Dhalai District 

District 40 12 52 815 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Administration 
Gomati District 

D.srrict 2 17 17 145 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Administration 
Khowai District 

District 50 104 150 319 4 0 0 0 
Administrotion North 
lripura District 

01-.11 ict 7 11 15 309 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Acfm 1n1st1 a ti on 
~epahiJala District 

l) q rict 15 15 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 
f\dmin1stration South 
I ripura District 

D Sli I(( 75 33 105 545 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 
/\cl mi nistration 

Unakoti District 

D1sli K l 9 72 73 105 8 5 0 2 0 0 0 
Aclmm1stral1on West 
I r·pura District 

I ood Civil Supplies 0 20 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
.md Consumer 
J\ff.111 c; 

Superintendent of 3 8 1 1 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
hi ce Dhalai 

Superintendent of 0 11 11 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Police Gornati 

Superintendent of 0 3 3 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



•• 

~1.~ame Brought Received Disposed Average Total Between Between Between Between · Betw~eii~B~t~een 
~L · Forward During During Disposal Pending 0 to 16 to 31 to 61 to 91 to . ':~:181fto 

~ ~ ~ ~ I r ~.;..:.; 

· i.-'i·" • Days As On 1SDays 30Days 60Days 90Days 180Days ·"'. 365Daxs 
' - , '•.I.. 

ToDate '_ '.' :::.::i~'~ 

Pol1c" Khowai 

Supe1 i11 tendent of 62 63 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Police North Tripura 

Superintendent of 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Police Sepahijala 

Superintendent of 0 4 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Police South Tripura 

Supc-intcndent of 6 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
;-\Jlice Unakoti 

Superintendent of 3 43 43 30 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Police West Tripura 


