GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AR) DEPARTMENT SECRETARIAT: AGARTALA

No.F.3(16)-GA(AR)/14(Part-II)/1061

Dated, Agartala, 20th April, 2021

MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Redress of pending Public Grievances on Centralized Public Grievance Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) of Tripura-reg.

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a system generated statement as on 16th April, 2021 indicating pendency against each department, and it is observed, there are 4(four) public grievance are pending more than 1(one) year, and 66(sixty-six) cases are pending as on 16-04-2021.

I am also directed to dispose of all the public grievances within 30th April, 2021. 2] COVID-19 grievances shall be dispose of within 3(three) days other-then 60(sixty) days. If it is not possible to completely redress the grievance/respond to suggestion in 3(three) days then a suitable interim reply may please be given to the petitioner.

3] This may be treated as MOST URGENT.

Enclo:- As stated above.

(Debjani Deb) uM

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

To

All Head of Departments

Copy to:

- The PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura for kind information to the Chief Secretary.
- 2. The Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries/Addl. Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura.
- 3. The Nodal Officer, Public Grievance Portal (CPGRAMS) Departments/ Organizations, Govt. of Tripura.
- 4. The District Magistrate & Collector, West/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ South/ Khowai/ Dhalai/ North/ Unakoti District.
- The Director IT, IT Bhawan, ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State Portal as well as GA(AR) Department's Webpage.



(Debjani Debhum Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

S10 (S. D.)

Government of Tripura Subordinate Wise Pendency Report Period of Report: 01/01/2020 to 16/04/2021 Date: 16/04/2021

Name	Brought Forward	Received During	Disposed During	Average Disposal Days	Total Pending As On ToDate	Between 0 to 15Days	Between 16 to 30Days	Between 31 to 60Days	Between 61 to 90Days	Between 91 to 180Days	Between 181 to 365Days	More Than 1 Year
Chief Minister's Office	152	103	246	336	9	2	0	3	0	1	1	2
Department of Agriculture	8	24	31	194	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Department of Animal Resource Development	1	11	12	87	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Cooperation	0	4	4	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Election	0	7	7	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Finance	11	43	49	127	5	2	2	1	0	0	0	0
Department of Fisheries	1	7	8	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Forest	0	10	5	22	5	2	0	3	0	0	0	0
Department of GA Confidential and Cabinet	0	2	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of GA Political	2	5	7	41	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of General	4	14	18	65	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Name	Brought Forward	Received During	Disposed During	Average Disposal Days	Total Pending As On ToDate	Between 0 to 15Days	Between 16 to 30Days	Between 31 to 60Days	Between 61 to 90Days	Between 91 to 180Days	Between 181 to 365Days	More Than 1 Year
Administration Administrative Reforms												
Department of General Administration Personnel and Training.	3	9	12	284	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of General Administration Printing and Stationery.	0	2	2	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of General Administration Secretariat Administration.	0	6	6	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Health and Family Welfare	54	90	140	363	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	1
Department of Higher Education	1	49	50	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Home Fire Service	Q	6	6	126	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Home Jail	0	5	3	90	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
Department of Home Police	3	77	77	31	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Industries and	24	24	46	578	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0

Name	Brought Forward	Received During	Disposed During	Average Disposal Days	Total Pending As On ToDate	Between 0 to 15Days	Between 16 to 30Days	Between 31 to 60Days	Between 61 to 90Days	Between 91 to 180Days	Between 181 to 365Days	More Than 1 Year
Development Panchayat												
Department of School Education	41	83	124	340	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Science Technology and Environment	0	1	1	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Social Welfare and Social Education	0	20	20	34	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Tourism	0	2	2	41	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Transport	3	40	42	46	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Tribal Welfare	0	27	26	23	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Department of Urban Development	16	52	67	152	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Welfare of Minorities	0	20	20	35	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Welfare of Other Backward Classes	0	12	12	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Welfare of Scheduled Caste	0	22	22	79	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Youth Affairs and Sports	1	14	15	76	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
District Administration	8	24	32	151	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Name	Brought Forward	Received During	Disposed During	Average Disposal Days	Total Pending As On ToDate	Between 0 to 15Days	Between 16 to 30Days	Between 31 to 60Days	Between 61 to 90Days	Between 91 to 180Days	Between 181 to 365Days	More Than 1 Year
Commerce												
Department of Industries and Commerce Information Technology	0	11	11 	66	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Information and Cultural Affairs	1	8	8	224	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Department of Labour	0	18	18	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Law	1	19	20	38	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Planning	0	2	2	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Power	2	26	26	45	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Public Works Drinking Water and Sanitation	4	11	15	190	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Public Works Roads and Buildings	15	18	32	235	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Department of Public Works Water Resource	0	3	1	4	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Department of Revenue	3	17	20	89	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Rural Development	3	30	31	47	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Department of Rural	1	10	11	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Name	Brought Forward	Received During	Disposed During	Average Disposal Days	Total Pending As On ToDate	Between 0 to 15Days	Between 16 to 30Days	Between 31 to 60Days	Between 61 to 90Days	Between 91 to 180Days	Between 181 to 365Days	More Than 1 Year
Dhalai District		ore and draw the shares		A CONTRACT OF CONTRACTOR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER	A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER.	at a Deline and the Osland Marke			Comparison of the second states of		
District Administration Gomati District	40	12	52	815	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
District Administration Khowai District	2	17	17	145	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
District Administration North Tripura District	50	104	150	319	4	1	1	1	1	0	0	0
District Administration Sepahijala District	7	11	15	309	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
District Administration South Tripura District	1	15	15	44	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
District Administration Unakoti District	75	33	105	545	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
District Administration West Tripura District	9	72	73	105	8	5	0	2	1	0	0	0
Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs	0	20	20	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of Police Dhalai	3	8	11	94	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of Police Gomati	0	11	11	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of	0	3	3	59	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Name	Brought Forward	Received During	Disposed During	Average Disposal Days	Total Pending As On ToDate	Between 0 to 15Days	Between 16 to 30Days	Between 31 to 60Days	Between 61 to 90Days	Between 91 to 180Days	Between 181 to 365Days	More Than 1 Year
Police Khowai												
Superintendent of Police North Tripura	1	62	63	33	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of Police Sepahijala	0	1	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of Police South Tripura	0	4	4	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of Police Unakoti	1	6	7	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Superintendent of Police West Tripura	3	43	43	30	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0
Total	555	1410	1899		66	28	12	12	3	4	3	4